DNDT TECHNOLOGIES
2010-2011 FINANCIALS
YEAR-END BALANCE SHEET
YEAR-END STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY STATEMENT



DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
BALANCE SHEETS
(unaudited)

Prepared by Management
For the Years Ending December 31
2010 & 2011

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash
Accounts Receivable
Inventory
Prepaid Insurance

Total Current Assets
Property & Equipment
Equipment
Less: Depreciation
Total Property and Equipment
Total Assets
LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable

Notes Payable

Total Liabilities

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Common stock

December 31, 2010

$ 15,400
11,980
317,900
400
346,680
84,200
(39,823)
44,377

391,057

4,000
355,000

359,000

2,000,000.000 shares authorized at
$.001 par value, 186,734,653 issued
and outstanding on Dec. 31,2010 and

322,724,653 on Dec. 31 2011
Additional Paid In Capital
Retained Deficit

Total Stockholders Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

186.735
2,403,795
(2,558,473)

32,057

$ 391,057

December 31, 2011

32,300
23,360
325,100
2,500
383,260
88,200
(49,755)
38,445

421,705

12,425
360,000

372,425

322,725
2,403,795
(2,677.240)

49,280

421,705

The accompanying notes are an integral part o these financial statements.



DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(unaudited)
Prepared by Management

For the Years Euding De¢ ~mber

2010 & 2011

Revenues:
Sales

Less Returns/Allowances

Gross Sales

Cost of Goods
Opening Inventory
Purchases
Freight

Total Cost of Goods
Ending Inventory

Cost of Goods

Net Sales
Other Income -- Interest
Total Revenue

Operating Expenses:
Salaries

Utilities

Office Supplies
Insurance
Advertising
Telephone

Travel and entertainment

Dues and Subscriptions]

Repairs and Maintenance

Taxes and Licenses

Total Operating Expenses

Net Income

Income per share-

December 31, 2010

89,320
250

89,070

318,000

17,000

1,650
336,650

317,900
18,750

70.320
123

70,443

4,100
960
720
300

88
700
350
100
220

6,098

13,646

56,797

December 31, 2011

96,100
1,200

94,900

317,900

23,000

2,000
342,900

325,100
17,800

77,100
140

77,240

7,250
1,300
1,250
300
150
700
350
100
1,250
8.300

20,950

56,290

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financ’al statements.



DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(A Development Stage Coimpany)
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
(unaudited)
Prepared by Management
For the Years Ending December 31

2010 & 2011
Common Stock Capital in Excess Accumulated
Shares Amount of par value increase (decrease)

Balance
@ 12/31/07 26, 234,653 26,235 2,386,795 (2,413,030)
Balance
@ 12/31/08 26, 234,653 26,235 2,386,795 (2,413.030)
Net Loss
Balance
@ 12/31/09 26, 234,653 26,235 2,386,795 (2,413,030)
Net Loss
Issuance of stock
for services and
Accounts Payable 150,500,000 150,500 17,000
Issuance of stock
For collateral 10,000,000 10,000
Balance
@ 12/31/10 186,734,653 186,735 2,403,795 (2,590,530)
Issuance of stock
for services 24,000,000 24,000
Issuance of stock
Note conversion 98,440,000 98,440
Issuance of stock
for services 30,000 30,000
Balance
@ 12/31/11 322,724,653 322,725 2,403,795 (2,726,520)

The accompanying notes are an integral part o these financial statements



