DNDT TECHNOLOGIES 2010-2011 FINANCIALS YEAR-END BALANCE SHEET YEAR-END STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY STATEMENT

DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. BALANCE SHEETS

(unaudited)

Prepared by Management
For the Years Ending December 31
2010 & 2011

		December 31, 2010	December 31, 2011
ASSETS			
Current Assets			
Cash	\$	15,400	32,300
Accounts Receivable		11,980	23,360
Inventory		317,900	325,100
Prepaid Insurance		400	2,500
Total Current Assets		346,680	383,260
Property & Equipment			
Equipment		84,200	88,200
Less: Depreciation		(39,823)	(49,755)
Total Property and Equipment		44,377	38,445
Total Assets		391,057	421,705
LIABILITIES			
Accounts Payable		4,000	12,425
Notes Payable		355,000	360,000
Total Liabilities		359,000	372,425
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY			
Common stock			
2,000,000,000 shares authorized at			
\$.001 par value, 186,734,653 issued			
and outstanding on Dec. 31, 2010 and			
322,724,653 on Dec. 31 2011		186.735	322,725
Additional Paid In Capital		2,403,795	2,403,795
Retained Deficit		(2,558,473)	(2,677,240)
Total Stockholders Equity		32,057	49,280
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND			
STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY	\$	391,057	421,705
S. SSIMISED BIOLOGY ST.	Ψ		,

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(unaudited) Prepared by Management
For the Years Ending Decamber
2010 & 2011

	Decembe	er 31, 2010	December 31, 2011
Revenues: Sales Less Returns/Allowances	89,320 250		96,100 1,200
Gross Sales		89,070	94,900
Cost of Goods Opening Inventory Purchases Freight Total Cost of Goods Ending Inventory Cost of Goods	318,000 17,000 1,650 317,900	336,650 18,750	317,900 23,000 2,000 342,900 325,100
Net Sales		70,320	77,100
Other Income Interest	123		140
Total Revenue		70,443	77,240
Operating Expenses: Salaries Utilities Office Supplies Insurance Advertising Telephone Travel and entertainment Dues and Subscriptions] Repairs and Maintenance Taxes and Licenses Total Operating Expenses	4,100 960 720 300 88 700 350 100 220 6,098	13,646	7,250 1,300 1,250 300 150 700 350 100 1,250 8,300
Net Income		56,797	56,290
Income per share-		-	-

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (A Development Stage Company) STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

(unaudited) Prepared by Management

For the Years Ending December 31 2010 & 2011

	Common Shares A	Stock Amount	Capital in Excess of par value	Accumulated increase (decrease)
Balance			•	,
@ 12/31/07	26, 234,653	26,235	2,386,795	(2,413,030)
Balance @ 12/31/08 Net Loss	26, 234,653	26,235	2,386,795	(2,413,030)
Balance @ 12/31/09 Net Loss	26, 234,653	26,235	2,386,795	(2,413,030)
Issuance of stock for services and Accounts Payable	150,500,000	150,500	17,000	
Issuance of stock For collateral	10,000,000	10,000		
Balance @ 12/31/10	186,734,653	186,735	2,403,795	(2,590,530)
Issuance of stock for services	24,000,000	24,000	•	
Issuance of stock Note conversion	98,440,000	98,440		
Issuance of stock for services	30,000	30,000		
Balance @ 12/31/11	322,724,653	322,725	2,403,795	(2,726,520)

The accompanying notes are an integral part o these financial statements